PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME. previously recorded on Reel 036617 Frame 0921. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLOUD MEDICAL DOCTOR SOFTWARE, INC.	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIPHERLOC CORP.
Street Address:	1291 WEST GALLERIA DRIVE SUITE 200
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14335481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (281)438-6345

Email: richard.moseley@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD L. MOSELEY
Address Line 1: 3110 SILVER SPRING CT.
Address Line 4: MISSOURI CITY, TEXAS 77459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD L. MOSELEYSIGNATURE:/Richard L. Moseley/DATE SIGNED:10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source = OrigAssignmentCover # page 1.tif

source=OrigAssignmentCover#page2.tif

source=AmendedArts#page1.tif

source=AmendedArts#page2.tif

source=AmendedArts#page3.tif

source=AmendedArts#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0042

503528763

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANC	E: CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	I	
		Name	Execution Date
CLOUD MEDICA	AL DOCTO	R SOFTWARE INC.	03/12/2015
Name:	CIPHERLO	OC, INC ST GALLERIA DRIVE, SUITE	200
RECEIVING PART Name:	31	DC, INC	
City:	HENDERS		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89014		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		
Property 7			ımber
	mber:		

PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number:	
Phone:	(281)438-6345
Email:	richard.moseley@sbcglobal.net
-	be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is e sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is e sent via US Mail.
Correspondent Name:	RICHARD L. MOSELEY
Address Line 1:	3110 SILVER SPRING CT.
Address Line 4:	MISSOURI CITY, TEXAS 77459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. MOSELEY
Signature:	/Richard L. Moseley/
Date:	09/16/2015
Total Attachments: 4 source=AmendedArts source=AmendedArts source=AmendedArts source=AmendedArts	#page2.tif #page3.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID:	PAT3528114
Receipt Date:	09/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0044

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State: P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

Limited Liability Company

The name of the filing entity is:



Certificale of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 1 2 2015

Corporations Section

entity	Information
Į.	
ili	
lli.	:

CIPHERLOC CORPORATION	1000
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the of the entity, state the old name and not the new nam	records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity t	ýpe below.)
For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association

Limited Partnership

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 11557400

The date of formation of the entity is: JUNE 18, 1953

Amendments

1. Amended Name

(If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is the change the name of the entity, use the following statement)

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424

PATENT

REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0045

Form 424.

Re (Complete either A or A. The registered agent is an organization	gistered Agent B., but not both. Also complete C.) (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:
OR B. The registered agent is an individual re	sident of the state whose name is:
The person executing this instrument affirms has consented to serve as registered agent. G. The business address of the registered agent.	that the person designated as the new registered agent and the registered office address is:
Street Address (No.P.O. Box)	TX City: State Zip-Code.
Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation	tered, or Deleted Provisions may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided, ng an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated here	
Add each of the following provisions to the reference of the added provision and the full to SEE ATTACHEMENT	certificate of formation. The identification or t are as follows:
Attornoods of the Callingia	i i
reference of the altered provision and the full te	e certificate of formation. The identification or at of the provision as amended are as follows:
Delete each of the provisions identified belo	w from the conficete of formation
	Tourine cerum aic of formation
Statemen	t of Approval
The amendments to the certificate of formation Texas Business Organizations Code and by the	have been approved in the manner required by the governing documents of the entity.

PATENT

REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0046

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either, A, B, or C,)

The state of the s
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the creations of lawyrouses as the satisfactory and the continuous of lawyrouses.
authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.
Date: MARCH 11, 2015 By:

Form:424

ŏ

PATENT

REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0047

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CIPHERLOC CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 3.053 of the Texas Business Organization Code, CipherLoc Corporation, a Texas corporation hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Amended Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the filing entity is CipherLoc Corporation, a for-profit corporation (the "Company"). The file number issued to the Company by the Secretary of State for the State of Texas is 11557400. The date the Company was formed is June 18, 1953.

ARTICLE II

The Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Company are hereby amended by adding the following paragraph to the end of Article Six:

"At the effective time of the Reverse Split, all of the outstanding shares of our outstanding Common Stock will be automatically converted into a smaller number of shares, at the reverse split ratio of 1:100. There will be no corresponding change in the authorized shares of common stock. If the resultant split has a fractional component, the fractional shares will be rounded up to the next whole number."

ARTICLE III

This Certificate of Amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organization Code and by the governing documents of the Company.

ARTICLE IV

This Certificate of Amendment becomes effective when filed by the State of Texas Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on its behalf by the duly authorized officer this 11th day of March, 2015

CIPHERLOC CORPORATION

Bv:

Michael De La Garza, CEO & President

PATENT

REEL: 036889 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 10/19/2015